4 (Modified)

027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

12-12-2008

| ٠, | | |
|----|----|----|
| ì | ON | LY |

| Docket No.: | | |
|-------------|--|--|
| | | |

| TRADEMA 10353 | ONLY |
|---|---|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Οπισε: Please red | cord the attached original documents or the new address(es) below. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Square 1 Bank | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| 406 Blackwell Street | |
| Suite 240 | Name: Integrian Acquisition Corp., Inc. |
| Durham, North Carolina | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address: 2555 Federal Road |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | City: Benson |
| ☐ Corporation-State: | State: North Carolina |
| ☑ Other Company | Country: USA ZIP: |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | ☐ Association Citizenship |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ General Partnership Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date: December 6, 2008 | ☑ Corporation Citizenship |
| | Other |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative |
| Other | designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identific | |
| A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) |
| See attached list | |
| | |
| | F 9 |
| Additional about X | |
| Additional sheet(s) a C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing | |
| o. Identification of Description of Hademarkly, Service markly (2.12. 1.11.) | J Date II Application of Registration number is unknowny. |
| | ₩ 2 |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Mark Levy | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \$520.00 |
| Internal Address: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP | ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 700 Security Mutual Bldg. | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 80 Exchange Street | ☐ Enclosed |
| City: Binghamton | 8. Payment Information Ref: MJAMA1 0000165479 |
| State: New York Zip: 13902 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: 607-231-6991 | CHECKPIRATION FLATA: \$188.88 |
| Fax Number: 607-723-6605 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: War mg | 12/9/08 |
| \ Signature | 12/11/2006 MJAMA1 000000/4-7782772 |
| Mark Levy | 91 FC: 8521 92 FC: 852 ptal number of pages including 6c66 r0 5 sheet, attachments, and document 90 0 5 |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARKS

| Description | Registration/ Serial Number | Registration/Application Date |
|----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Datatalker | 2782772 | 11/11/2003 |
| Digital Medic | 2848992 | 6/1/2004 |
| Digital Investigator | 2854763 | 6/15/2004 |
| Digital Patroller | 2660598 | 12/10/2002 |
| DP Finder | 2797175 | 12/23/2003 |
| DPP Player | 78894019 | 5/26/2006 |
| Infobus | 78570341 | 2/18/2005 |
| Integrian | 2575413 | 6/4/2002 |
| Integrian | 3129129 / 78631805 | 8/12/06 - 5/17/2005 |
| Pixlink | 2696458 | 3/11/2003 |
| Pixlink | 76358856 | 1/15/2002 |
| Total View | 77055252 | 1/1/2006 |
| Transitcam | 3125108 | 8/1/2006 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>SQUARE 1 BANK</u>, a company of <u>406 Blackwell St.</u>, <u>Suite 240</u>, <u>Durham</u>, <u>North Carolina</u>, <u>United States of America</u> (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner of security interests by assignments duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel 003584/Frame 0348 and Reel 019562/Frame 0657, of the following United States Trademarks, Trademark Applications, Letters Patents and Patent Applications (hereinafter called "Properties"):

TRADEMARKS

| <u>Description</u> | Registration/ Serial Number | Registration/Application Date |
|----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Datatalker | 2782772 | 11/11/2003 |
| Digital Medic | 2848992 | 6/1/2004 |
| Digital Investigator | 2854763 | 6/15/2004 |
| Digital Patroller | 2660598 | 12/10/2002 |
| DP Finder | 2797175 | 12/23/2003 |
| DPP Player | 78894019 | 5/26/2006 |
| Infobus | 78570341 | 2/18/2005 |
| Integrian | 2575413 | 6/4/2002 |
| Integrian | 3129129 / 78631805 | 8/12/06 - 5/17/2005 |
| Pixlink | 2696458 | 3/11/2003 |
| Pixlink | 76358856 | 1/15/2002 |
| Total View | 77055252 | 1/1/2006 |
| Transitcam | 3125108 | 8/1/2006 |

PATENTS

| Description | Patent Application No./ Issues Patent No. | Date |
|---|---|-----------|
| Composite Mobile Digital Information System* | 10951711 | 9/29/2004 |
| Composite Mobile Digital Information System* | 10843457 | 5/12/2004 |
| Digital Video System –Intelligent Information Management System | 10704046 | 11/7/03 |
| Mobile and Vehicle-Based Digital Video System | 10703258 | 11/7/03 |

Page 1 of 4

| Discoverable Secure Mobile Wifi Application with Non- Broadcast SSID | 11636539 | 12/11/06 |
|---|------------------|----------|
| Expanded Data Storage for Vehicle-based Applications with a Periodic Duty Cycle | 11506806 | 8/21/06 |
| Digital Identifier Chaining | 11482943 | 7/10/06 |
| Auto-zoom Synchronization to Reduce Light Clutter | 11452345 | 6/8/06 |
| Magnetic Fluid Adjustable Optical Iris | 11448079 | 6/7/06 |
| Activity Based Persistent Recording | 11434773 | 5/17/06 |
| Vehicle Camera Lens Water removal | 11386734 | 3/23/06 |
| Mechanical Docking and Latching System | 11354809 | 2/16/06 |
| Video Quick Zoom and Autofocus for Officer Safety | 11332319 | 1/17/06 |
| Sensor Activation of Wireless Microphone | 11327458 | 1/9/06 |
| High Resolution Pro-Event Record | 11288190 | 11/29/05 |
| Improved Mobile Digital Video Recording System | 11269636 | 11/9/05 |
| Wireless Microphone for Public Safely Use | 11262724 | 11/1/05 |
| Data Enabled Wireless Microphone | 10217476 | 8/14/02 |
| Composite Mobile Digital information System | 683 1556 | 12/14/04 |
| Protective Apparatus for Sensitive Components | 6967833 | 11/22/05 |
| Docking unit with Spring Loaded Connector | 7074065 | 7/11/06 |
| Mobile digital video recording system | (5N 11/269, 636) | 11/9/05 |

The undersigned represents that, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title to the Properties may be conveyed by the Assignor by way of its rights under certain security interests. The undersigned is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

WHEREAS, <u>INTEGRIAN ACQUISITION CORP.</u>, INC., a company of <u>2555 Federal</u> Road, Benson, North Carolina, United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Properties (and/or patents and trademark registrations that may be granted therefrom), and any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of the same;

Now, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration moving from Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has, by secured party sale, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and all jurisdictions outside the United States, in, to and under said Properties (and/or patents and trademark registrations that may be granted therefrom), and the inventions described therein, including all applications to which the same directly or indirectly claim priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Properties, all rights to register said Properties in appropriate registries, all rights to apply for renewal of any registrations of said Properties, all rights to any confirmations, divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, extensions, continuations, continuations in part and requests for continuing examination thereof, and all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Properties, including rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all trademarks, patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon or result from any of the Properties in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

[Signatures appear on following page]

Page 3 of 4

| | SQUARE 1 BANK |
|---------|---------------------------------------|
| Witness | Signature |
| | |
| | Peter Meath |
| Witness | Typewritten Name of Signatory Officer |
| | SVP, Regional Manager SE Division |
| | Title of Signatory Officer |

This Assignment is effective as of the 6th day of December, 2008

1689110v2

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 12/11/2008